

Village of Evendale Regular Council Meeting 10500 Reading Road, Evendale, Ohio Tuesday, September 13, 2022 7:00 PM

- I. Pledge of Allegiance
- II. Roll Call
- III. Proclamation- Sue Hare
- IV. Promotions- Police Department

ORD. #22-67

ORDINANCE PROMOTING SERGEANT GREG TITGEMEYER TO LIEUTENANT AND; PROMOTING POLICE OFFICERS MARC TERHAR, PETE FAILLACE, AND TYLER TRAME TO SERGEANTS OF THE EVENDALE POLICE DEPARTMENT AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

V. Consent Calendar

- 1. Minutes
- 2. Committee Reports

VI. Ordinances and Resolution

ORD #22-60- 2nd and 3rd Reading

ORDINANCE AMENDING THE OFFICIAL ZONING MAP OF THE VILLAGE OF EVENDALE BY REZONING PARCEL 611-0040-0079 FROM IF-1 (INDUSTRIAL FLEX-1) TO PUD-ID (INNOVATION DISTRICT PUD), AND REZONING PARCELS 611-0040-0004, 611-0040-0002 AND 611-0040-0049 AND PART OF PARCELS 611-0040-0001 AND 611-0040-0003 FROM PF (PUBLIC FACILITIES) TO PUD-ID (INNOVATION DISTRICT PUD) AND ZONING PARCEL 611-0040-0065 PUD-ID (INNOVATION DISTRICT PUD)

ORD #22 -64

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF AMOUNTS DUE UPON CERTAIN CONTRACTS REQUIRING CERTIFICATION OF AVAILABILTY OF FUNDS AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

ORD #22-65

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING A TRANSFER FROM THE CONTINGENCY FUND TO THE POOL DEPARTMENT AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

ORD #22-66

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING AN ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION IN THE GENERAL FUND FOR THE CAPITAL BUDGET AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCE

ORD.# 22-68

ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO HIRE -----AS THE PERMANENT PART-TIME ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT FOR THE FIRE DEPARTMENT AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

III. Other Business

IV. Adjourn

Hearings from Citizens - Citizen comment during the meeting related to agenda items or general communication in advance can be emailed to Communications@EvendaleOhio.Org. Please identify "Citizen Comment" as the subject of your email. Comments should include name and home address. Comments will be emailed to and reviewed by elected officials, and recorded with the meeting minutes.